PARTICEPANTS ASSOCIATION

OFFICIAL IOAPA ONLINE SESSION
10th to 13th April, 2025

PROGRAMME

Special Topic: Paris Reflections: Lessons for a Brighter Olympic
Future

Programme Highlights:

« All programme timings are according to CEST (Central European Summer
Time)

« You must be a registered participant in this session to vote in the election
of the Executive Committee.
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Day 1: Thursday 10*" April, 2025

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:50
15:00
15:15

15:30

15:45
16:00

16:15

16:25

16:35

16:45

19:00

Introduction by the IOAPA President
Presentation of the Keynote Speaker and
other guests

Olympic Anthem

Welcome Address by the IOAPA President
Historical Background

Adress

Official Photo on the platform
Break
Presentation by an IOAPA Member

Q & A with Christian

Break
Guest Speaker IOAPA Member

Hans van Haute Scholarship Program
Magna Grecia Fundraising Project
Introduction of HvVH Scholarship Awardees

Social Meeting
for those who would like to get more acquainted.

End of Daily Programme
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Marilena Soukera (GRE)
IOAPA President

Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA)
IOAPA Vice President

Makis Asimakopoulos (GRE)

IOA Director

Christian Kern (BRA)
Moderator - Richard Koo (CAN)
IOAPA Immediate Past President

Jacqueline Simoneau OLY (CAN)
Anidev Singh (IND)

Chair of HvH Committee

Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA)

Anidev Singh - (IND)
HvH Committee Chair

Alexander Eriksson (NOR) and Chloé Abou
Chabake (LBN)



PARTICEPANTS ASSOCIATION

Day 2: Friday 11*" April 2025

14:00 Welcome Announcements

Marilena Soukera (GRE)
IOAPA President

IOAPA General Assembly:
Reports to be provided before the meeting
Approval of the agenda of the General Assembly
Reports of the Executive Committee Members Term 2023 - 2025
Introduction of IOAPA’s election procedures
Description of IOAPA Executive Committee Members’ roles
IOAPA Session Election Commission

14:15 Introduction of the General Assembly

15:30 Video Presentation - Past Sessions

16:00 Break
16:15 Presentation by IODAPA Member HsinWei Chen (TPE)

Moderator - Mateus Nagime
(BRA) IOAPA Newsletter Editor

Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY
16:45 Reminder for a Pool party (USA)
IOAPA Vice President
Xavier Jeannin (FRA)
IOAPA Marketing Officer

16:30 Q&A Session with HsinWei

17:00 Arts Workshop

18:15 Social Meeting. Megan Ritch (USA)

19:00 End of Daily Programme
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Day 3: Saturday 12" April 2025

Time
14:00

14:10

14:25

14:40

14:55

15:10

15:25

15:40

17:00

17:10

18:15

20:00

Information

Welcome Announcements

Presentations by IOAPA Member

Q&A Session with Samantha

Presentations by IOAPA Member

Q&A Session with Marie Lou

Projects of Country Coordinators

Break

Introduction of candidates for Executive
Committee. Questions to candidates (2 min each).

Election Procedures Reminders

Arts Workshop

Social Meeting

End of Daily Programme

—®

Speaker

Samantha Matavata (ZIM)
IOAPA Head of Country
Coordinators

Marie Lou Noirot (FRA)
IOAPA Internet Coordinator
Moderator : Caroline Bujold
(CAN)

Samantha Matavata (ZIM)
IOAPA Head of Country
Coordinators

Moderator - Megan Ritch (USA)
Election Committee Chair

Election Committee

Xavier Jeannin (FRA)
IOAPA Marketing Officer
Samantha Matavata (ZIM)
IOAPA Head of Country
Coordinators
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Day 4: Sunday 13t April 2025

Time
14:00
14:15
16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

19:00

Information
Welcome Announcements

Executive Committee Elections

Draw for 2026 Olympic Torch Relay
Participation

Break
(photo of the new Executive Committee)

Video Presentation - YOA

Final Remarks and Closing Ceremony

Social Meeting

End of the Session

Speaker
Moderator - Megan Ritch (USA)
Election Committee Chair

Richard Koo (CAN) IOAPA Immediate
Past President

Marilena Soukera (GRE)

IOAPA President

& Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA)
IOAPA Vice President

Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA)
IOAPA Vice President

Xavier Jeannin (FRA)

IOAPA Marketing Officer

=» New Executive Committee to meet at a later scheduled time

=>» This is a draft programme and may be subject to changes until the last
moment. Registered participants will be informed of any modifications.

=>» Registration for the online and in-person session are open ! Link on our

website.
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