

OFFICIAL IOAPA ONLINE SESSION

10th to 13th April, 2025

PROGRAMME

Special Topic: Paris Reflections: Lessons for a Brighter Olympic Future

Programme Highlights:

- All programme timings are according to <u>CEST</u> (Central European Summer Time)
- You must be a registered participant in this session to vote in the election of the Executive Committee.





<u>Day 1</u>: Thursday 10th April, 2025

Time	Information	Speaker	
14:00	Introduction by the IOAPA President Presentation of the Keynote Speaker and other guests	Marilena Soukera (GRE) IOAPA President	
14:15	Olympic Anthem		
	Welcome Address by the IOAPA President		
14:30	Historical Background	Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA) IOAPA Vice President	
14.30	Adress	Makis Asimakopoulos (GRE) IOA Director	
14:50	Official Photo on the platform		
15:00	Break		
15:15	Presentation by an IOAPA Member	Christian Kern (BRA)	
15:30	Q & A with Christian	Moderator - Richard Koo (CAN) IOAPA Immediate Past President	
15:45	Break		
16:00	Guest Speaker IOAPA Member	Jacqueline Simoneau OLY (CAN)	
16:15	Hans van Haute Scholarship Program	Anidev Singh (IND) Chair of HvH Committee	
16:25	Magna Grecia Fundraising Project	Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA)	
16:35	Introduction of HvH Scholarship Awardees	Anidev Singh - (IND) HvH Committee Chair	
16:45	Social Meeting for those who would like to get more acquainted.	Alexander Eriksson (NOR) and Chloé Abou Chabake (LBN)	
19:00	End of Daily Programme		





Day 2: Friday 11th April 2025

Time	Information	Speaker	
14:00	Welcome Announcements		
14:15	Introduction of the General Assembly	Marilena Soukera (GRE) IOAPA President	
	IOAPA General Assembly: Reports to be provided before the meeting Approval of the agenda of the General Assembly Reports of the Executive Committee Members Term 2023 - 2025 Introduction of IOAPA's election procedures Description of IOAPA Executive Committee Members' roles IOAPA Session Election Commission		
15:30	Video Presentation - Past Sessions		
16:00	Break		
16:15	Presentation by IOAPA Member	HsinWei Chen (TPE)	
16:30	Q&A Session with HsinWei	Moderator - Mateus Nagime (BRA) IOAPA Newsletter Editor	
16:45	Reminder for a Pool party	Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA) IOAPA Vice President	
17:00	Arts Workshop	Xavier Jeannin (FRA) IOAPA Marketing Officer	
18:15	Social Meeting.	Megan Ritch (USA)	
19:00	End of Daily Programme		





Day 3: Saturday 12th April 2025

Time	Information	Speaker
14:00	Welcome Announcements	
14:10	Presentations by IOAPA Member	Samantha Matavata (ZIM) IOAPA Head of Country Coordinators
14:25	Q&A Session with Samantha	
14:40	Presentations by IOAPA Member	Marie Lou Noirot (FRA) IOAPA Internet Coordinator
14:55	Q&A Session with Marie Lou	Moderator : Caroline Bujold (CAN)
15:10	Projects of Country Coordinators	Samantha Matavata (ZIM) IOAPA Head of Country Coordinators
15:25	Break	
15:40	<u>Introduction of candidates for Executive</u> <u>Committee</u> . Questions to candidates (2 min each).	Moderator - Megan Ritch (USA) Election Committee Chair
17:00	Election Procedures Reminders	Election Committee
17:10	Arts Workshop	Xavier Jeannin (FRA) IOAPA Marketing Officer
18:15	Social Meeting	Samantha Matavata (ZIM) IOAPA Head of Country Coordinators
20:00	End of Daily Programme	





Day 4: Sunday 13th April 2025

Time	Information	Speaker
14:00	Welcome Announcements	Moderator - Megan Ritch (USA)
14:15	Executive Committee Elections	Election Committee Chair
16:00	Draw for 2026 Olympic Torch Relay Participation	Richard Koo (CAN) IOAPA Immediate Past President
16:15	Break (photo of the new Executive Committee)	
16:30	Video Presentation - YOA	Marilena Soukera (GRE) IOAPA President
16:45	Final Remarks and Closing Ceremony	& Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA) IOAPA Vice President
17:00	Social Meeting	Laurel Brassey Iversen OLY (USA) IOAPA Vice President Xavier Jeannin (FRA) IOAPA Marketing Officer
19:00	End of the Session	

- → New Executive Committee to meet at a later scheduled time
- → This is a draft programme and may be subject to changes until the last moment. Registered participants will be informed of any modifications.
- → Registration for the online and in-person session are open! Link on our website.

